

SALT LAKE COUNTY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1126 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Passed

File created: 11/17/2022 In control: County Council

On agenda: 11/22/2022 Final action: 11/22/2022

Title: Formal Adoption of AN ORDINANCE OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL ENACTING

CHAPTER 19.73 OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY CODE ENTITLED FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION TO MAKE REGULATIONS IN THE UNINCORPORATED COUNTY OUTSIDE OF A MIGRATORY BIRD PRODUCTION AREA CONSISTENT WITH FEMA REGULATIONS; AMENDING SECTION 19.74.040 ENTITLED AREAS OF SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD TO CLARIFY THAT CHAPTER 19.74 IS ONLY APPLICABLE TO MIGRATORY BIRD PRODUCTION AREAS; AND ENACTING RELATED

REGULATIONS.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. SLCo Floodplain Ordinance final RAFL

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/22/2022	1	County Council	approved	Pass

Requested Agenda Date:

11/22/2022

Requested Agenda Title:

Formal Adoption of AN ORDINANCE OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL ENACTING CHAPTER 19.73 OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY CODE ENTITLED FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION TO MAKE REGULATIONS IN THE UNINCORPORATED COUNTY OUTSIDE OF A MIGRATORY BIRD PRODUCTION AREA CONSISTENT WITH FEMA REGULATIONS; AMENDING SECTION 19.74.040 ENTITLED AREAS OF SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD TO CLARIFY THAT CHAPTER 19.74 IS ONLY APPLICABLE TO MIGRATORY BIRD PRODUCTION AREAS; AND ENACTING RELATED REGULATIONS.

Requested Agenda Item Description: Consideration of an Ordinance Enacting Chapter 19.73 of the Salt Lake County Code Entitled Flood Damage Prevention and bring County floodplain regulations into consistency with updated FEMA Regulations.

Requested Action: Choose from List

Presenter(s) (with titles):

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Zach Shaw, Senior Civil Attorney, Salt Lake County

File #: 22-1126, Version: 1

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes